July 22, 2005
Mr. Ed Martin
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Environmental Bureau
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
=W|Bfe= PEPELENE, L.P.
t PLAINS

SE8M102302BH1 (5-7)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
695 29.7 168 88.6 151 59.2 497 6810 5950 12760
SE8M102302BH1 (10-12)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
505 35.9 256 142 227 89.1 750 11400 9960 21360
SE8M102302BH1 (15-17)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
306 19.8 241 165 225 92.1 743 9000 9220 18220
SE8M102302BH1 (20-22)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
1,350 38.7 290 150 217 85.2 781 9450 8140 17590
SE8M102302BH1 (25-27)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
1,223 94.6 500 251 359 142 1,347 14400 13400 27800
SE8M102302BH1 (30-32) 23-Oct-02 BH-1 682 114 342 174 285 109 1024 16600 10400 27000
SE8M102302BH1 (35-37)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
510 65.9 302 157 292 113 929.9 16800 17400 34200
SE8M102302BH1 (40-42)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
1,583 32 153 86.5 164 68.7 504.2 8440 11500 19940
SE8M102302BH1 (45-47)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
384 30.2 210 118 207 82.2 647.4 8900 8180 17080
SE8M102302BH1 (50-52)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
589 159 572 255 429 169 1584 20800 12700 33500
SE8M102302BH1 (55-57)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
485 285 809 341 563 223 2221 40400 25200 65600
SE8M102302BH1 (60-62)
23-Oct-02 BH-1
NA 449 1300 689 1180 496 4114 103000 79500 182500
SE8M102402BH2 (5-7)
24-Oct-02 BH-2
1.6 <0.02 O.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102402BH2 (10-12) 24-Oct-02 BH-2 2.9 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102402BH2 (15-17)
24-Oct-02 BH-2
3.1 O.02 O.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102402BH3 (5-7)
24-Oct-02 BH-3
1.6 O.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102402BH3 (10-12) 24-Oct-02 BH-3 2.9 O.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102402BH3 (15-17)
24-Oct-02 BH-3
1.3 O.02 O.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
28000 SE8M102402BH4(5-7)
24-Oct-02 BH-4
46.4 191 628 300 374 151 1644 17100 10900
<10
28000
SE8M102402BH4 (10-12)
24-Oct-02 BH-4
225 175 494 270 395 160 1494 22800 11900 34700
SE8M102402BH4 (15-17) 24-Oct-02 BH-4 3.3 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
SE8M102402BH4 (20-22)
24-Oct-02 BH-4
NA 76.2 296 135 262 100 869.2 14700 10400 25100
SE8M102402BH4 (25-27)
24-Oct-02 BH-4
3.0 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
SE8M102402BH4 (30-32)
24-Oct-02 BH-4
NA 140 442 228 420 163 1393 20600 15800 36400
SE8M102402BH4 (35-37) 24-Oct-02
BH-4 1.7 NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS
SE8M102402BH4 (50-52)
24-Oct-02
con't NA 118 291 93.6 157 55.5 715.1 9040 6700 15740
SE8M102502BH5 (5-7) 3.0 224 749 344 486 196 1999 29500 18000 47500
SE8M102502BH5 (10-12) 1.3 70.6 347 176 347 136 1076.6 15100 14900 30000
SE8M102502BH5 (15-17) 25-Oct-02 BH-5 0.0 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.1 <5 <5 <10
SE8M102502BH5 (25-27) NA <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102502BH5 (35-37) NA <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102502BH6 (5-7) NA <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102502BH6 (10-12) 25-Oct-02 BH-6 NA O.02 O.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
SE8M102502BH6 (15-17) NA <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 O . l <5 <5 <10
2002-10270(10-12) 2,982 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
2002-10270(15-17) 2,565 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

<mg/Kg)
Total BTEX
(mg/Kg)
TPH
(as gasoline)
(mg/Kg)
TPH
(as diesel)
(mg/Kg)
Total TPH
(mg/Kg)
SEMR31302NSW 13-Mar-02 North Sidewall <25 937 3,590 4,410 2,140 11,077 224 545 769
SEMR31302RAM P 13-Mar-02 Ramp <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <125 <10 <10 <10
SEMR51302SP 13-May-02 Stockpile <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 NA NA NA NA
SEMR51702BCC3' 17-May-02 Bottom -3' <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <125 <10 <10 <10
SE8M1112503WSW 25-Nov-03
West Sidewall
Composite
NA <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 0.040 <0.025 0.040 <10.0 74.2 74.2
SE8M1112503ESW 25-Nov-03
East Sidewall
Composite
NA 0.082 0.679 0.558 1.14 0.423 2.88 144 2,420 2,564
SE8M1112503SSW 25-Nov-03
South Sidewall
Composite
NA <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 0.078 <0.025 0.078 <10.0 144 144
SE8M1112503NSW 25-Nov-03
North Sidewall
Composite
NA <0.025 0.179 0.197 0.577 0.230 1.18 49.1 317 366
SE8M1112503BH 25-Nov-03
Bottomhole
Composite
NA 0.235 0.992 0.500 1.15 0.543 3.42 175 9,240 9,415
NMOCD Remedial Thresholds 10 SO 100